FORM PTO-1594 Rev €-93) OMB No 0651-0011 €xo

Tab settings = = = ▼

## RECORDATION FORM CO

## TRADEMARKS(

07-07-1999

** .000	

Frademark Office

OF COMMERCE :

|--|

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	101083821 hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EcoSports Products, Incorporated 10:51	Name: Theodore L. Petrowich
CONTRINANCE	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 18676 Blakewood Court
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Winfield State: IL ZIP: 60190
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes XQ No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: March 29, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 溢 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
2,192,495 2,171,566	74-637884 74-715291
2,186,201 2,143,073	75-012406 75-417907
2,151,162 2,149,640	,
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ YesXCKNo
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Wm. A. VanSanten	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$265.00
Internal Address:	
Wood, Phillips, VanSanten, Clark	☐ Enclosed
& Mortimer	
Street Address: 500 West Madison Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 3800	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60661	23-0785
07/06/1999 DNEUYEN 00000352 230785 74637884	(Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 225.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.	mation in two and appropriate and appropriate annuity a true page of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
911/4 V	June 29, 1999
Wm. A. VanSanten	Signature
Name of Person Signing	a cover sheet, attachments, and document.

## **ATTACHMENT A**

<u>Trademark Registrations</u> <u>Tr</u>
--

2,192,495 Eco Bar

2,186,201 **Desert Delight** 

2,151,162 Mountain Majesty

2,149,640 Ocean Berry

2,171,566 Rainforest Frost

2,143,073 **Tropical Splendor** 

**Trademark Trademark Applications** 

Appln. Serial No. 74-637884

Filed April 24, 1995 Earth Bar

Appln. Serial No. 75-012406 Filed October 27, 1995 Earth Foods

Appln. Serial No. 75-417907 Eco Bar

Filed Jan. 12, 1998

Appln. Serial No. 74-715291

Earth's Garden Filed August 14, 1995

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0670

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Earth Bar Products, Incorporated, also known as Earth Bar Products, Inc., and now by change of name filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Illinois on February 26, 1996, EcoSports Products, Incorporated is the owner of the trademarks, United States trademark registrations and applications for registration of a United States trademark listed on the Attachment A hereto; and

Theodore L. Petrowich of 1S676 Blakewood Court, Winfield, Illinois 60190 is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, trademark registrations and applications for registration of trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said EcoSports Products, Incorporated, does hereby assign to said Petrowich all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, trademark registrations and applications for registration of trademark, including the good will of the business associated therewith.

Date: Mark 29 1999

Michael Jarvis, Presidenti,

**EcoSports Products, Incorporated** 

Marcusy, 1449, 1999

STATE OF Alluna

COUNTY OF Karry

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared MICHAEL JARVIS, to me personally known to be the signer of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

OFFICIAL SEAL
WILLINE C. MAHONY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2-29-2000

**RECORDED: 07/02/1999** 

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0671